機場快綫新車費將於2017年6月18日起生效 New Airport Express fares will take effect on 18 June 2017

往/返機場車費表 Fares to / from the **Airport**

成人Adult (12歲或以上Aged 12 or above)

	單程 / 即日來回 Single Journey / Same Day Return		來回 Round Trip
往/返 To/ From	八達通 Octopus	智能車票 Smart Ticket	智能車票 Smart Ticket
香港 Hong Kong	\$110	\$115	\$205
九龍 Kowloon	\$100	\$105	\$185
青衣 Tsing Yi	\$65	\$70	\$120

小童Child(3-11歲 Aged 3-11)

	單程 / 即日來回 Single Journey / Same Day Return	
往/返 To/ From	八達通 Octopus	智能車票 Smart Ticket
香港 Hong Kong	\$55	\$57.5
九龍 Kowloon	\$50	\$52.5
青衣 Tsing Yi	\$32.5	\$35

- 3歲以下小童可免費乘車。
- 乘客使用長者八達通、附有「學生身份」或「殘疾人士身份」的個人八 達通須支付成人車費。
- Children under 3 travel free.
- Those holding Elder Octopus, Personalised Octopus with "Student Status" or "Persons with Disabilities Status" must pay the adult fare.

往/返博覽館車費表

Fares to / from AsiaWorld-Expo

成人Adult (12歲或以上Aged 12 or above)

	單程 Single Journey		即日來回 Same Day Return	
往/返 To/ From	八達通 Octopus	智能車票 Smart Ticket	八達通 Octopus	智能車票 Smart Ticket
香港 Hong Kong	\$110	\$115	\$110 \$80*	\$115
九龍 Kowloon	\$100	\$105	\$100 \$72*	\$105
青衣 Tsing Yi	\$65	\$70	\$65 \$47*	\$70
機場 Airport	\$5.5	\$6	_	_

小童Child(3-11歲 Aged 3-11)

	單程 Single Journey		即日來回 Same Day Return	
往/返 To/ From	八達通 Octopus	智能車票 Smart Ticket	八達通 Octopus	智能車票 Smart Ticket
香港 Hong Kong	\$55	\$57.5	\$55 \$40*	\$57.5
九龍 Kow l oon	\$50	\$52.5	\$50 \$36*	\$52.5
青衣 Tsing Yi	\$32.5	\$35	\$32.5 \$23.5*	\$35
機場 Airport	\$2.7	\$3	_	_

- * 此為即日來回博覽館站之特別車費,詳情請查閱右頁。
- * This is the Special Fare for Same Day Return Trips to AsiaWorld-Expo. Please refer to the right page for details.

即日來回博覽館站特別車費優惠 Special Fare for Same Day Return Trips to AsiaWorld-Expo

享用此優惠之乘客必須:

- 1. 使用同一張八達通,即日往返市區與博覽館站;
- 2. 在博覽館逗留最少1小時(以博覽館站出閘至回程入閘時間計算)

To enjoy the offer, passengers must:

- 1. Use the same Octopus to travel to and from AsiaWorld-Expo on the same day
- 2. Stay in AsiaWorld-Expo for a minimum of 1 hour between exiting and re-entering the station ticket gate

往/返 To/ From	成人(12歲或以上) Adu l t(Aged 12 or above)	小童(3至11歲) Child (Aged 3-11)
香港 Hong Kong	\$80	\$40
九龍 Kowloon	\$72	\$36
青衣 Tsing Yi	\$47	\$23.5

- 未能符合上列要求的乘客須支付八達通即日來回車費。
- 乘客於市區入閘時會被扣八達通單程車費,多收的車費會於回程出閘時自動退回該八達通內。
- 若乘客回程時終點站與起點站有別,車費將以兩個車程的平均票價計 質。
- Passengers who fail to meet these requirements will be charged the Octopus Same Day Return fare.
- The Octopus Single Journey fare will be deducted when you enter the system. Fare rebate will be automatically credited to your Octopus at the end of your return journey.
- If your boarding and destination stations are different, your total fare will be calculated as the average of the fares for the two journeys.